
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018625-2021 

Tender

PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME RESPITE
BEDS IN PETERBOROUGH

Peterborough City Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-018625
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d02f  
Published 3 August 2021, 2:52pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Peterborough City Council

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Mrs Jan Thistleton

Email

Jan.Thistleton@peterborough.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1733864553

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018625-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018625-2021
mailto:Jan.Thistleton@peterborough.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH11 - Peterborough

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

Buyer's address

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e7af53b8-b3f3-eb11-810d-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e7af53b8-b3f3-eb11-810d-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities
https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/business/supplying-the-council/supply-opportunities
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e7af53b8-b3f3-eb11-810d-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e7af53b8-b3f3-eb11-810d-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e7af53b8-b3f3-eb11-810d-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=e7af53b8-b3f3-eb11-810d-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

PROVISION OF RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME RESPITE BEDS IN PETERBOROUGH

Reference number

PRF 1097

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85112200 - Outpatient care services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Peterborough City Council is seeking to purchase two block residential respite beds in a
CQC registered Care Home or Homes within the city of Peterborough. These beds are in
two Lots, one for a Residential bed for a person under 65 years of age, and one for a
person over 65 years of age. In the case of Lot One, the primary need of the Service User
will be Physical Disability or early onset dementia rather than a Learning Disability. The
bed may occasionally be used for a person with a mild-moderate Learning Disability but
this will always be discussed on a case by case basis.

Providers can bid for one or both lots if their CQC registration allows them to do so.

It is anticipated that both beds will be used primarily for planned respite purposes,
although the Council reserves the right to use them in an emergency situation as
necessary

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

Maximum number of lots that may be awarded to one tenderer: 2 

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.1) Title

RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME – RESPITE BED FOR PEOPLE UNDER 65 YEARS

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85144100 - Residential nursing care services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough

Main site or place of performance

Peterborough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME – 1 x RESPITE BED FOR PEOPLE UNDER 65 YEARS

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

24

II.2.14) Additional information

Initial Contract Length is 24 months with an option to extend in 12 month increments up to
maximum 24 months

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME – RESPITE BED FOR PEOPLE OVER 65 YEARS



Page 5 to 7

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85144100 - Residential nursing care services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH11 - Peterborough

Main site or place of performance

Peterborough

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

RESIDENTIAL CARE HOME – 1 x RESPITE BED FOR PEOPLE OVER 65 YEARS

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £170,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

24

II.2.14) Additional information

Initial Contract Length is 24 months with an option to extend in 12 month increments up to
maximum 24 months



Page 6 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Contracts will awarded on the basis of a two stage process. Bids will be evaluated for
quality in accordance with published criteria and bidders must meet exceed a quality
threshold of 50% in order for their bid price to be evaluated. The Contract(s) will be
awarded to the bidder that having met/exceeded the quality threshold of 50% submits the
lowest priced tender

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

Contracts will awarded on the basis of a two stage process. Bids will be evaluated for
quality in accordance with published criteria and bidders must meet exceed a quality
threshold of 50% in order for their bid price to be evaluated. The Contract(s) will be
awarded to the bidder that having met/exceeded the quality threshold of 50% submits the
lowest priced tender.

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 August 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

The Contract duration is 24 Months with option to extend for a maximum of 24 Months in
12 Month Increments.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.11) Main features of the award procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information


		2025-08-01T14:45:22+0100
	TCPDF




